

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4174 of 2022****PRITHVIRAJ SINGH SOLANKI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/09/2025	Ms. Shubhangi Vashnik, counsel on behalf of Shri Sanjeev Verma, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Suyash Dhar Badgaiyan, counsel for the respondents. At the request of counsel for the petitioner, list it in the week commencing 27th of October, 2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Deepti	