



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4174 of 2022

PRITHVIRAJ SINGH SOLANKI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

27/10/2025	Shri Sanjeev Verma, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Suyash Dhar Badgaiyyan and Shri Shubham Bajpai, counsel for respective respondents. Shri Sanjeev Verma appears and submits that the sole petitioner -Prithviraj Singh Solanki has passed away. List it after two weeks enabling learned counsel for the petitioner to move appropriate application. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Deepti	