



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4174 of 2022

PRITHVIRAJ SINGH SOLANKI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and
others

Order Sheet

16.04.2026	Mr. Sanjeev Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State/respondent No. 1. Mr. Suyash Dhar Badgaiya, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, an application for bringing legal representative in this petition. Mr. Sanjeev Verma would submit that sole petitioner has died and application has been moved for substitution of legal representatives. On due consideration, I.A. No. 01/2025 is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	